

the lounge at  
**leonora**

## SPECIALTY COCKTAILS

### THE VOYAGE ..... 18

santa teressa 1796 solera rum, disarrono amaretto,  
grand marnier, all spice dram

### CAMPFIRE ..... 17

woodford reserve bourbon, foro amaro,  
chocolate bitters

### FIRE IN THE ATTIC ..... 17

casamigos blanco tequila, ancho reyes verde,  
turmeric, lime, fire water

### LEONORA GIN & TONIC ..... 16

tanqueray 10 gin, q indian tonic, juniper berries,  
orange, sage

### COLORADO NIGHTS ..... 16

bulleit bourbon, aperol, montenegro amaro, lemon

### SEBASTIAN SPRITZ ..... 16

ketel one grapefruit & rose vodka, select bitter  
liqueur, lemon, sparkling wine

### VALOMA ..... 16

volcan blanco tequila, agave, q grapefruit soda,  
black salt rim

## WARM & COZY

### SEBASTIAN SIGNATURE HOT CHOCOLATE ..... 18

handmade gold-dusted spheres of valrhona milk  
chocolate; immersed in dark hot cocoa, spiced with  
cinnamon, cardamom, star anise, vanilla and cloves  
with marshmallows & chocolate crunch pearls

### BOOZY HOT CHOCOLATE ..... 18

jameson black barrel whiskey & green chartreuse  
white chocolate "ice cubes"; immersed in dark hot  
cocoa, spiced with cinnamon, cardamom, star anise,  
vanilla and cloves

## DRINK SPECIALS

### SPECTATOR SUNDAY

Seltzers ..... 4

Domestic Beers ..... 3

### CASE OF THE MONDAY MULES

Smirnoff Moscow Mule ..... 7

10th Mountain Rye Colorado Mule ..... 7

Union Mezcal Mexican Mule ..... 7

New Amsterdam British Mule ..... 7

Bacardi Rum Jamaican Mule ..... 7

### TWOSDAY

Two for One Signature Hot Chocolates ..... 18

### WINE NOT WEDNESDAY

Half-Priced Wines by the Glass

### THROW 'EM BACK THURSDAY

Two for Twenty ..... 20

Bulleit Bourbon Old Fashioned,

Bulleit Rye Manhattan,

Don Julio Blanco Margarita,

Volcan Blanco Paloma

### FRISKY FRIDAY

Specialty Cocktails ..... 9

### SATURDAY SIPS

Chandon, "Sweet Star", Ca 187 ml ..... 8

Chandon, Rosé, Ca 187 ml ..... 8

Craft Beers ..... 4

\*These items may be served raw or undercooked, or contain raw or undercooked ingredients.



*the lounge at*  
**leonora**

**WINES BY THE GLASS**

*full leonora wine list available upon request*

**SPARKLING**

- cavicchioli 1928, extra dry, prosecco, itl ..... 14/54  
amelia, brut rosé, crémant de bordeaux, bordeaux, fr ..... 16/62  
chandon, brut, ca ..... 15/56  
moët & chandon, brut, “impérial”, fr ..... 25/98

**WHITE**

- jermann, pinot grigio, itl ..... 14/54  
huia, sauvignon blanc, nz ..... 16/62  
domaine michel vattan, sancerre, fr ..... 17/66  
bodegas fillaboa, albarino, es ..... 14/54  
newton, chardonnay, “skyside”, ca ..... 16/62  
nickel & nickel, chardonnay, “truchard vineyard”, ca ..... 24/94

**ROSÉ**

- fleur de mer, rosé, cotes de provence, provence, fr ..... 15/56

**RED**

- benton lane, pinot noir, or ..... 15/56  
campo viejo, rioja, “reserva”, es ..... 14/54  
terrazas de los andes, malbec, “reserva”, ar ..... 16/62  
bruno giacosa fratelli, nebbiolo, itl ..... 17/66  
long meadow ranch, pinot noir, “farmstead”, ca ..... 18/70  
quilt, cabernet sauvignon, ca ..... 19/85  
the prisoner, red blend, ca ..... 25/98



*the lounge at*  
**leonora**

---

## BEER

### DOMESTICS ..... 6

bud light, st. louis, mo  
coors light, golden, co  
coors banquet, golden, co  
budweiser, st. louis, mo  
blue moon, denver, co

### IMPORTS ..... 7

stella artois, belgium  
corona, mexico

### LOCALS ..... 7

left hand brewing co. - 1265 pilsner, longmont  
new belgium - fat tire amber ale, fort collins

### LOCALS ..... 8

avery - pacer ipa, boulder  
bonfire brewing - la tina mexican lager, eagle  
bonfire brewing - firestarter ipa, eagle  
great divide brewing co. - yeti imperial stout, denver

## SELTZERS ..... 5

upslope brewing co., tangerine + hops spiked snowmelt  
upslope brewing co., pomegranate + acai spiked snowmelt  
high noon, lime vodka + soda  
high noon, pineapple vodka + soda



the lounge at  
**leonora**

## \$10 YOU CALL IT

### CRISPY CHICKEN WINGS ..... 10

choice of spicy buffalo, sweet thai chili or pineapple soy, served with celery, carrot sticks, and blue cheese dressing <sup>nf</sup>

### PRIME RIB NACHOS ..... 10

slow cooked prime rib, cheddar, sour cream, radish, jalapeno, pickled red onion <sup>nf</sup>

### BURGER + FRIES ..... 10

5oz patty, sharp cheddar, lettuce, tomato, onion

## SNACKS + SHARES

### PASSION SHRIMP CEVICHE\* ..... 16

passionfruit leche de tigre, bell peppers, red onion, toasted peruvian corn <sup>nf, df, gf</sup>

### GUACA-POKE\* ..... 21

big eye tuna, ginger, radish, tortilla <sup>nf, df</sup>

### CHILI CRAB TOAST\* ..... 16

jumbo lump crab, local sourdough, guac, orange chili mayo <sup>nf, df</sup>

### CHEESE & CHARCUTERIE ..... 18/26/44

chef's choice of rotating local & artisan salamis & cheeses served with various accoutrements

\*3 board | two meats, one cheese

\*5 board | three meats, two cheeses

\*full board | five meats, five cheeses

### CHORIZO LUMPIA ..... 9

Filipino-style mini spring rolls, golden raisins + calamansi lime aioli <sup>nf, df</sup>

### TORTILLA CHIPS & DIPS TRIO ..... 13

fire-roasted chipotle sauce, avocado dip, pineapple salsa <sup>gf, nf, df</sup>

### TACOS 'AL PASTOR' ..... 12

slow-roasted marinated pork, grilled pineapple salsa, cotija, cilantro, lime <sup>nf, gf</sup>

### THE NUGS ..... 12

mom's meatloaf balls, sweet + sour glaze, crispy potato, chive <sup>nf</sup>

### LAMB STUFFED HUMMUS ..... 19

spiced ground lamb, pine nuts, grilled pita <sup>df</sup>

*Although most items are made in house, there may be trace amounts of allergens such as gluten, tree nuts and dairy.*

*\*These items may be served raw or undercooked, or contain raw or undercooked ingredients.*

*Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood, shellfish, or eggs may increase your risk of foodborne illness, especially if you have a medical condition.*



*the lounge at*  
**leonora**

## SOUP & SALAD

### TURKEY GREEN CHILI.... 13

hatch green chilies, white beans cilantro puree, lime <sup>nf</sup>

### BABY KALE CAESAR ..... 12

baby kale, oven-baked focaccia croutons,  
parmesan, house caesar <sup>nf</sup>

### COBB SALAD ..... 17

applewood-smoked bacon, blue cheese, hard cooked egg,  
avocado, organic tomato, pickled red onion, green goddess <sup>nf</sup>

add protein:

seared salmon +12, shrimp +13, grilled chicken +9

## 12" HANDMADE PIZZAS

### MARGHERITA ..... 14

fresh mozzarella, sun-dried tomatoes, italian basil <sup>nf</sup>

### PEAR & PROSCIUTTO ..... 16

parmesan cream, arugula, blue cheese crumbles,  
balsamic <sup>nf</sup>

### PEPPERONI ..... 15

fresh mozzarella, parmesan, red sauce <sup>nf</sup>

### CHEESE ..... 13

fresh mozzarella, parmesan, red sauce, olive oil <sup>nf</sup>

## ENTREES

### A.B.C.L.T ..... 19

avocado guac, bacon, chicken, lettuce, tomato, aioli, ciabatta bun, fries <sup>nf</sup>

### CHEF TYSON'S FRIED CHICKEN SANDWICH ..... 18

shredded iceberg, our pickles, barrel aged hot sauce aioli, fries <sup>nf</sup>

### THE SEBASTIAN IMPOSSIBLE BURGER ..... 22

8oz impossible patty, sharp cheddar, L.T.O., pickle, aioli, fries <sup>nf</sup>  
add farm-fresh fried egg\* ..... +2

### THE SEBASTIAN BURGER\* ..... 22

american wagyu beef, sharp cheddar, L.T.O., pickle, aioli, fries <sup>nf</sup>  
add farm-fresh fried egg\* ..... +2  
add applewood-smoked bacon ..... +2

### 10oz WAGYU MANHATTAN\* ..... 58

roasted carrot, yukon gold mashed potatoes, beef demi glace <sup>nf</sup>

*Although most items are made in house, there may be trace amounts of allergens such as gluten, tree nuts and dairy.*

*\*These items may be served raw or undercooked, or contain raw or undercooked ingredients.*

*Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood, shellfish, or eggs may increase your risk of foodborne illness, especially if you have a medical condition.*



*the lounge at*  
**leonora**

---

## DESSERTS

**FLOURLESS CHOCOLATE DECADENCE LAYER CAKE ..... 13**  
*rich chocolate cake, caramelia mouse + brown butter financier<sup>gf</sup>*

**PRESERVED CHERRY BREAD PUDDING ..... 12**  
*dark chocolate, almond rocher + amaretto caramel<sup>nf</sup>*

**DULCE DE LECHE CHURROS ..... 12**  
*caramel-filled churros + cinnamon sugar<sup>nf</sup>*

## KIDS' MENU

### MAIN

**MAC & CHEESE<sup>nf</sup> ..... 12**

**CHEESE PIZZA ..... 13**  
*fresh mozzarella, parmesan, red sauce<sup>nf</sup>*

**CHICKEN FINGERS ..... 12**  
*french fries<sup>nf</sup>*

**LITTLE SEBASTIAN BURGER ..... 14**  
*melted cheddar cheese + french fries<sup>nf</sup>*

**GRILLED CHICKEN BREAST ..... 14**  
*seasonal steamed vegetables<sup>nf, gf, df</sup>*

**SALMON ..... 15**  
*seasonal steamed vegetables<sup>nf, gf, df</sup>*

### DESSERT

**S'MORES BROWNIE ..... 10**  
*vanilla marshmallow, graham cracker, chocolate sauce<sup>nf</sup>*

**BANANA SPLIT ..... 10**  
*vanilla ice cream, fudge sauce, whipped cream, sprinkles<sup>nf</sup>*

Although most items are made in house, there may be trace amounts of allergens such as gluten, tree nuts and dairy.  
\*These items may be served raw or undercooked, or contain raw or undercooked ingredients.

Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood, shellfish, or eggs may increase your risk of foodborne illness, especially if you have a medical condition.

